
On 19 February 2020, the Dominican Republic enacted Law No. 46-20 of 
Transparency and Asset Revaluation (the Law), which establishes a voluntary 
disclosure program for taxpayers who did not previously report certain assets 
to voluntarily report those assets or revaluate assets previously reported. 
The Law also establishes a tax amnesty program for all existing tax liabilities, 
regardless of the type of tax, their origin or whether the liabilities are subject 
to administrative or judicial appeals.

Voluntary disclosure program
According to the Law, the assets that may be reported or revaluated include 
cash, financial instruments and securities, movable and immovable property, 
and inventory. Taxpayers that participate in the voluntary disclosure program 
and report or revaluate assets will be subject to a reduced tax rate of 2%, 
regardless of the type of tax applicable (e.g., asset tax, capital gains tax).

Tax amnesty
Taxpayers that participate in the tax amnesty will be allowed to pay the amount 
of the outstanding tax liability and only one year of interest. They will not have 
to pay any other interest or surcharges. They may also split the payment, but 
the first payment must be at least 40% of the total amount due.
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Applicability
The voluntary disclosure program and tax amnesty apply for 90 days beginning 20 February 2020. To participate in the 
voluntary disclosure program or tax amnesty, taxpayers must submit a request with the National Office of Internal Revenue 
within 90 days of the enactment date. Once the National Office of Internal Revenue authorizes the taxpayer’s participation in 
the voluntary disclosure program or tax amnesty, the taxpayer must pay the tax within 180 days of receiving the authorization 
from the National Office of Internal Revenue.

For additional information with respect to this Alert, please contact the following:

Ernst & Young, S.R.L., Santo Domingo
•	 Ludovino Colón	 ludovino.colon@do.ey.com
•	 René González	 rene.gonzalez@do.ey.com
•	 Laura Veloz	 laura.veloz.guerrero@do.ey.com

Ernst & Young LLP (United States), Latin American Business Center, New York
•	 Ana Mingramm	 ana.mingramm@ey.com
•	 Enrique Perez Grovas	 enrique.perezgrovas@ey.com
•	 Pablo Wejcman	 pablo.wejcman@ey.com

Ernst & Young LLP (United Kingdom), Latin American Business Center, London
•	 Lourdes Libreros	 lourdes.libreros@uk.ey.com

Ernst & Young Tax Co., Latin American Business Center, Japan & Asia Pacific
•	 Raul Moreno, Tokyo	 raul.moreno@jp.ey.com
•	 Luis Coronado, Singapore	 luis.coronado@sg.ey.com



EY | Assurance | Tax | Transactions | Advisory

About EY
EY is a global leader in assurance, tax, transaction 
and advisory services. The insights and quality 
services we deliver help build trust and confidence 
in the capital markets and in economies the world 
over. We develop outstanding leaders who team to 
deliver on our promises to all of our stakeholders. 
In so doing, we play a critical role in building a better 
working world for our people, for our clients and for 
our communities.

EY refers to the global organization, and may refer to 
one or more, of the member firms of Ernst & Young 
Global Limited, each of which is a separate legal entity. 
Ernst & Young Global Limited, a UK company limited 
by guarantee, does not provide services to clients. 
For more information about our organization, please 
visit ey.com. 

EY Americas Tax

© 2020 EYGM Limited. 
All Rights Reserved.

EYG no. 000886-20Gbl

1508-1600216 NY 
ED None

This material has been prepared for general informational 
purposes only and is not intended to be relied upon as 
accounting, tax, or other professional advice. Please refer 
to your advisors for specific advice.

ey.com


